In accordance with

Rules 6.7,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ

the Insalvency (England

S Wales) les 20114 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

u Company details

ooy [0 2 |5 |5 |4 [5 (4[5

SATURDAY

T

18/05!2019 #140
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Stills Works Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) John Dean

Surname Cullen

Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber| 2 Sovereign Quay

Street | Havannah Street

Post town ‘[ Cardiff

County/Region [

e[ [F[1 (0] [57s [F

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) [Bethan Louise oS:g?;iLiZ‘:ggg:’tg +ell us about
Surname ! Evans anather liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ‘ 2 Sovereign Quay oﬁ::ilzilsiz:ci:’i:;ot; el us about
Street ‘ Havannah Street another liquidator,

Post town { Cardiff

County/Region |

Postcode [clF[1]of [s[s[F

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o b5 201l

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A)} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

A7 o5 Palohle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Natasha Abeyweera

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

enemt Menzies LLP

Address

2 Sovereign Quay
Havannah Street

Past town

Cardiff

|
|
|
|

County/Region

= [olelilol [slsir

Country

'DX

Telephone

029 2049 5444

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Stills Works Limited

on the 3 May 2019 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under section 95
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuil Name &STEIE SuCCGY

VA
Dated 07 /OS /lc}'




Stills Works Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Business, IPR and Intangibies N $,000.00
The Development Bank of Wales (205,162.27)
Deficiency c/d {198,182.27)
Book Debts 67,382.16 44.503.01
Advantedge Commercial Finance Limited (14,728.44)

29,774.57 29 774,57
Assets subject to floating charge:
Development costs 69,049.00 NilL
investment . N Uncertain
Land & Building 44 513.00 NIL
Office Furniture & Equipment 16,131.00 6,000.00
Uncharged assets:

35,774.57

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /&% Date _ ©7/03 /ﬁ

v



Stills Works Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 May 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 35,774 57
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 35,774.57
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
35,774.57
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable (to ¢carry forward) 10,154.81
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 25,619.66
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 196,162.27
196,162.27
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {170,542 61)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 10,154.91
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,154.91
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shorifall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 81,100.93
Banks 66,133.19
HM Revenue & Customns - PAYE 36,796.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 45,205.00
229,235.12
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfali in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (219,080.21)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 170,542 .61
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (389,622.82)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {380,722.82)

Signature /g%’ Date 074 S A“?
Y



£5°60 6102 ABp €0

60'510Z 8A J0S Sd!

e #jo | abed

aineubig

000951 Vv 61dN ‘uems ‘wodmap ‘pienainog ApAds ‘sfie|ia suodg leuoyeusaiu) podmaN aAI HodmeN 0OND
89vLY'L EIE0ID ‘UIDIN L YOZTY ‘T ENSIONPOON shgw LOWD
00°'8S1 wamo) ‘HodmaN 'aauq yBnologsues ¢ ‘seaneg Buives|d 66eis uely  OOWD
00'GL6'Y SHOMOH LIMOT 0012
86'060'2Y SYF HiOM ‘Uopuo ‘ssenbg uor pay 92 P YOOMI L0ID
0E'¥80'L VdZ EXH ‘XBJIEH ‘YBUS 'S JIBYS P11 adoin3 aoepaly| 0012
Ly o't X6 TL4D ‘Uipie) 'unpfiuod '‘auer se pR0Y 'asnoy uinbapey Sunuiig winbapey €OHD
ZZ\ 863N 'auf| uodn epseameN 'uojiog
00°S0Z'SP BuoT ‘maIA Wed ucjuag "eSNOH NIINEAA ‘ZOZE 48 Wooy ‘Uun Avusajosu; jeucneN LVA - swojsnd g anuerey WH Z0HO
00'96.'9E 4NE LAAN 'UOpUGT ‘pEOY LIOISNT 98T '1MOY UOISNT 'JO0] PIE 'SBINISG P ASUBAIOSU| DIN/AAVd - SWOISNY ' anuaAsy WH LOHD
00'800'€ nmng 20990
00'0PL'} dl1€ 1§40 ‘pusbpug ‘ajejs [eusnpul puabpug ‘peoy LUON PI7 nojo [eubic] weg 1090
Q00512 HPrEe Zv8 ‘uleg 'peoy isunypuil 9 JBISGaAN oW 0092
00'9£9 NdZ €40 ‘WPIeD ‘Wiod [eudeD Wed sseuisng [euded ‘sd uun Bunaed r3 0030
22'Z9L'502 Z8¢ 0142 ‘Yipde) 1eans jlepull euen) eude) | Se|epA 40 yueg Juswdojeaaq ay L Loq2
00'¥86'6 S18 1140 '‘pred ‘Peoy YUeuad ‘esoid wWnipels ‘g p L iun pajwi soydeis) uobeiq 0042
000SL€ AQS 114D ‘HIpED 19AS SIIBM 92 ‘YNNYD PIO eyt P11 oARDEIBIU| 01D 5000
¥8'Z6¢ 392 €940 'Aueg ‘peoy Jipie) 'ele)s3] (BUISNPU| UOLBA AL "9 U dnoio S0 #0002
09'9.4'8L NS 24D "HIp/eD ‘peoy Aueqly ‘Moy SUe 1S | HOMN0D €020
LY VNS 0140 'HipieD ‘PEoY YHBUSd €9 ‘9SNOH 1958y pI7 dnois) sUOINOg ssauisng elstdoy Z092
00'0ZL asy #2490 ‘HipieDd 1eang ssonjeq 9z PI UOISINB(D) YipeD 1000
00'009 apog nogues 00992
8L'80L'L MHS L1420 'Bip1e) ‘s0|g elydes Z ‘9snoy Y320 syl palwiy yini] pueig 2080
vZvas 29} 1140 ‘JIpED '0HKE ewpy seo ysiug 080
L5'pBE IG5 0140 ‘HpieD 'prOY yueusd 69 P 03 ebeiois yog mojieA Big 0082
ezZL'vL H1Z 8idN 'Hodman ‘sucisBue ‘abepia ssauisng suoisbue 'esnoH %eN polILIT a0UBUI4 (BB abpajueapy £OVD
05988y ppudAuod ‘peoy miag 94 eipaLIyN 19BjUY ZOv0
IS EVE DAY 513N ‘Woy ‘Buiie sapn ‘[IH sBury 'meiA Jomoy || Aunoag pue eli4 1OV LOVD
02'950'2 AdZ £40 'HipieD 'Aemyied “yed sseujsng [edeD wiod (ended L4 10v 00vD
00°095'L Q8¢ 0130 'JPIeD ‘8dB|d Wnesny /-g SAlEaI] ey 00¥2
3

SSUppPY

auleN Aoy

s10}Ipadn Auedwion - g
PajiunT SYJOM SIS
d17 s9lzuoy



£5°60 6102 e €0

6076102 @A 0S8 Sdi

¥ jo Z abed

ainjeutis

£8'SZL'6tp Bunei0] seuy Oy
00°0CE 8L 0449 "WpseD 18adS AQUEeLIOAA ‘BN0Y sauop P SOIAISG SMAN SSIBM QOMD
P69 116 293490 ‘vebiowels jo 9leA ‘Aueg ‘peoy UBiAQ JAyUSK ‘9snoH wig P sannag Suiuea;) aeA ZOAD
80650’} gYZ OSIN 'PIOJES "MNNANDEIPSY ‘MOLIOWO ] ‘1004 YIg P11 dnolo) luoiep LOAD
ovove'e ONF 0ZdN ‘IUSME) 'HodMaN 'anuany |A prempl e ABOOUYDD S UOHELWIOHU] UOISIA 00AD
00'65€'S d0S £240 "WpieD ‘peoy Aspequiy €0 'Ba7 PIABQ W B JalusdieD SuyS IW o swaydg juswainsy s|iNg Jo sasisni) L0LD
00°000°t XX1 €840 'AlydizeD ‘peoy waosal) ‘asnoH uobelpuad paywiT V4l (1ouB) sewoy} 0010
00°00¢ N1Z P40 ‘Jipie) ‘peoy uoisaqier) ¢ eoneg seg B Bupeay 'Buiquinid umarg assny 00uD
00v8e'T M3S $Z4D ‘JIpJeD 'PEOY SI00WISET e Jejdwa) 2 yun P11 saiydesBoioyd eebauig 10dD
16249} d(S €240 ‘WpieD ‘ueihuad ‘peoy Aspaquiy €01 sejsiua)ed 0040
Whlo'L 1S¥ 61dN ‘HOdmaN ‘1S3 PU| SMOPESI Aemsusant) PECY JRjRMIBRLD) HOLEOL oWwRO 000D
LT Zr0'vE @8s 6656 '10isiig 'AINGSpuoLLly IS 2612V ‘AL BRISIOIEM DFZ ‘DSOY 1S8M Yinos 2|d jued isaeN LOND
3 SSAUPPY SUEN >¢v_

sioNpal) Auedwo) - g

pajiuig] SYIOM SIINS
d11 salzua



15:60 610Z Aoy £O

0L0Z 1BA DS Sdl

\‘\ } Jo } abed

N\ Qﬁ ameubls

00k o0’ Bwjyeyo) seug Aeupid
. . A48 OLdN ‘Wamo ‘WodmaN
00'0¢ gt 0g o'l Aeupo 'SMIQ H1BZBH "2SNOH Jeped AN diiitd UBAGIS JIN 0P palWI] EiPON PEAYSED  00OH
0004 0L 0 00°) Keupio MHS 114D ‘HIRIEYD "880]D B1ydoS Z '9SN0H YoeeD ayy pejwr Wl pusig 008aH
dn pojien eueysied sajeysg enjea
oy oL dn pejid  JO *ON jeupuoN  edAj SSaIpPY aweN Ay
sJsployaleys - H

pPoWT SYJOM SIIRS
d7] S8jzZuay



